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NLCS JEJU FEE POLICY
AND SCHEDULE 2021-22

APPLICATION FEE
KRW 400,000 Non-refundable

This is payable immediately upon receipt of a registration number.

REGISTRATION FEE

KRW 400,000 Non-refundable
This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Registration Fee once when they join NLCS

Jeju.

ACCEPTANCE DEPOSIT

KRW 2,800,000 Refundable
This is applicable new students and returning students. It will be refunded when the student graduates or withdraws. For

new students, refunds of acceptance deposits cannot be made upon cancellation of admission.

CAPITAL FEE

KRW 3,000,000 Non-refundable
This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Capital Fee once when they join NLCS Jeju.

BOARDING CAPITAL FEE

KRW 500,000 Non-refundable
This is applicable only to new boarders. Boarders are only required to pay the Boarding Capital Fee once when they join

a school boarding house.

TUITION FEE

Tuition Fee consists of both a KRW portion and USD portion.
Tuition Fee should be paid in both KRW and USD currencies. Tuition fee can either be paid in full or in instalments. There

is a 2.5% discount for lump-sum payment.



YEAR ANNUAL LUMP-SUM IST INSTALMENT |2ND INSTALMENT | 3RD INSTALMENT
GROUP (50%) (25%) (25%)
KRW usD KRW usD KRW usD KRW usD KRW usD
Ju(r;;)r 7,564,400 | 10,180 [ 17,125,290 | 9,925 | 8,782,200 | 5090 | 4,391,100 | 2,545 | 4,391,100 | 2,545
(YJLTHJC;;) 19515280 | 11,312 19,027,390 | 11,029 | 9,757,640 | 5,656 | 4,878,820 | 2,828 | 4,878,820 | 2,828
Middle
(Y7 -Y9) 20,434,200 | 11,844 119,923,340 | 11,547 (10,217,100 | 5922 | 5108550 | 2961 | 5108550 | 2,961
Upper
(Y10-YI1) 23,235,080 | 13,464 22,654,200 | 13,127 | 11,617,540 | 6,732 | 5808770 | 3,366 | 5808,770 | 3,366
Sixth Form
(Y12-Y13) 24,621,480 | 14,264 [ 24,005,900 | 13,907 12,310,740 | 7,132 | 6,155,370 | 3,566 | 6,155370 | 3,566
DUE DATE I8TH JUNE 18TH JUNE 12TH NOVEMBER | [18TH FEBRUARY
2021 2021 2021 2022

* Note: The amount of payment of each instalment does not mean tuition of the term but means payment in 3

instalments.

* After due date, a reminder will be sent to parents. Parents who do not pay on receipt of this reminders risk their

child losing place at the school.

BOARDING FEE

The Boarding Fee consists of KRW only.

The Boarding Fee can either be paid in full or in three instalments. There is a 2.5% of discount if you choose the lump-sum

payment plan. Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

If joining boarding before the start of a half term break, a student needs to pay for one term’s full boarding fees. If joining

boarding after the start of a half term break, 50% of one term’s full boarding fees will be charged. Payment method is the

same as the tuition fee.

GYI;EQSP ANNUAL LUMP-SUM IST INSTALMENT | 2ND INSTALMENT | 3RD INSTALMENT
Junior
11412857 111275535 3,804,285 3,804,286 3,804,286
Weekly Boarder
(Y3 -Y6)
Junior 13,315,000 12,982,125 4438333 4438333 4438334
(Y3 -Y6) 31, 752, 430, 135, i35,
Middle 1541 1,000 15025720 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
(Y7 -Y9) A D2, 37 137 13/,
Upper
oY) 1541 1,000 15025720 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Sith Form 15,786,000 15391350 5.262,000 5,262,000 5.262,000
(Y12 -Y13) /56, =70, 202, 252, 252,
DUE DATE I8TH JUNE I8TH JUNE 12TH NOVEMBER | 18TH FEBRUARY
2021 2021 2021 2022
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TEXTBOOK DEPOSIT
KRW 400,000 Refundable (one time payment)

Textbook Deposit will be refunded when a student leaves the school when all books are returned in good condition.

BUS SERVICE
KRW 2,850,000 Annual fee (KRW 950,000 per Term)

All coach service fees are annual fees and must be paid in full at once.

Registrations for those wishing to use school bus service are available during term time, but the fees will be changed
depending on the start date. If a student wishes to use the service before the start of a half term break, a student’s needs
to pay for one term'’s fee. If a student decides to use the service after a half term break, only 50% of one term's fee will

be charged.

ANNUAL REVIEW

Fees are normallly reviewed once per year.

MEALS

Invoices will be issued by the canteen operator.

EXPEDITIONS

There will be opportunities for field courses, educational visits, cultural visits, sporting and outdoor pursuits throughout

the year. If appropriate, costs will be billed as these events take place.

BRYANT / CCA FEES

Fees are issued per session, 3 times per year.

MUSIC FEES

Pre-payment invoices will be issued termly. Applications for music lessons not paid within the specified payment period

will be canceled.

OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATION
Day students who wish to stay overnight are charged KRW 70,000 per night.

* Note: Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

LATE PAYMENT

Simple interest may be charged on a day-to-day basis on fees which are unpaid. The rate of interest charged will be at up

to 1.5% per month which is a genuine pre-estimate of the cost to the School of a default.

COSTS

All costs incurred in the collection of unpaid fees including the School's administrative costs and any costs and disbursements

paid to agents acting on behalf of the School shall be recoverable in full.



REFUND
Amended March 24th 2021

Only reasons submitted to the school in written form and approved, such as transfer; drop out, transfer from boarding
can be refunded based on the items and criteria of the following table.

Even if a student who has not paid tuition or boarding fees by the date of the occurrence of the refund reason wants
to transfer or transfer to a day student, the unpaid tuition and boarding fees must be paid as shown in the table below.

The school will proceed with the transfer process only if there is no outstanding payment.

REFUND (TUITION AND BOARDING FEE)
DATE OF REFUND REASONS OCCUR TERM | TERM 2 TERM 3 RATE
Before the end of term 2 in previous year O O O 100.00%
During term 3 of previous year & over summer break X O O 66.66%
During term | X O 33.33%
During term 2 X 0.00%
DATE OF REFUND REASONS OCCUR REFUND (SCHOOL BUS FEE)
Before the start of term
(Based on application date) l
After the start of term
(Based on transferred date) Non-refundable

SIBLING DISCOUNT

The school offers a sibling discount to those who currently have two or more children enrolled in the School. For the
second child by age, they can get the following discount on some items by Year Group.

Reception - Year 2

| million won on the Capital Fee.

Year 3 - Year |3

6% of the Boarding Fee of each term will be discounted.

MIDTERM ENTRY

In cases of a mid-term entry, all fees (tuition, boarding and school bus fee) are invoiced based on the term a student joins
the school, with an option to pay in instalments. For the upcoming academic year, parents can choose whether to pay in

a lump-sum payment or instalments.

ENTRANCE IST INSTALMENT 2ND INSTALMENT | 3RD INSTALMENT TOTAL
November 33.33% 25.00% 25.00% 83.33%
January 16.67% 25.00% 25.00% 66.67%
April 0.00% 8.33% 25.00% 33.33%

* Note: Please check the “Fee Collection Policy for mid-term students” on the school homepage for more information.
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&HA A7t ALt 121 U= (50%) 221 HlZ (25%) 321 Hl2(25%)
KRW usD KRW usD KRW usD KRW usD KRW usD
Ju(r;;)r 7,564,400 | 10,180 [ 17,125,290 | 9,925 | 8,782,200 | 5090 | 4,391,100 | 2,545 | 4,391,100 | 2,545
(YJLTHJC;;) 19515280 | 11,312 (19,027,390 | 11,029 | 9,757,640 | 5,656 | 4,878,820 | 2,828 | 4,878,820 | 2,828
Middle
(Y7 -Y9) 20,434,200 | 11,844 119,923,340 | 11,547 (10,217,100 | 5922 | 5108550 | 2961 | 5108550 | 2,961
Upper
(Y10-YI1) 23,235,080 | 13,464 22,654,200 | 13,127 | 11,617,540 | 6,732 | 5808770 | 3,366 | 5808,770 | 3,366
Sixth Form
(Y12-Y13) 24,621,480 | 14,264 [ 24,005,900 | 13,907 12,310,740 | 7,132 | 6,155,370 | 3,566 | 6,155370 | 3,566
= 20214 6 18 20214 68 18 20214 11&12¢ 20224 28 18
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Junior
11412,857 11,127,535 3,804,285 3,804,286 3,804,286
Weekly Boarder
(Y3 -Y6)
Junior 13315,000 12,982,125 4438333 4438333 4438334
(Y3 -Y6) 312 782, 439, 38, 438,
Middle
o7 v 1541 1,000 15025720 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Upper
10 1) 15411000 15025720 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Shh Form 15,786,000 15391350 5.262.000 5,262,000 5.262,000
Y12-Y13) /86, 371, 1262, 262, 262,
Q! 7|3t 20214 62182 | 20214 6% 182 | 20214 1124122 | 20224 22 18Y
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2021.3.24 4%

shie] ATOE ASE T 508 Afol o] the He) 8 @ s)Zo ofste] g8 Fuiek. (GIA): Ask, 2, 714 8Hge]
A B35t A3
FRAG P SR Ei 715APE gRoH) 2@ shgo] Wt Bk Bago 2o WS Astdels, vigE S8
oF 7144k vl of e} o] ot o] W oo} stuf nigFo] gl Aol Fate] st A dAE DA
. 32 (FYE9 T1&AM])
SHE ALS HEAO
BhE At 2de TERM | TERM 2 TERM 3 HIg
A SHAEE 28| 28U d o O O 100.00%
A1 SAAE 3507] ~ Bt Wt & X o © b6.66%
1817] = X O 33.33%
2517 2 X 0.00%
ENE 2 (53 24H)
37| A2 A (MB 23 7IF) angs
37| A2 & (HEY 7|F) st 27}
A|2toY gl
Q= 7Hgel iskel @AIARI 5 ko] <ol olof B A R E P o ok 2ol Al

R0 2719 0|4 Akl

< Folghuc,

Reception - Year 2
A Aol A 10089 24l

Year 3 - Year 13

7} 317] 7144} B1] 6% <

& st
& QJsto] A9, g |G R, 7144k, SeAR)E S5 718 FlEor AP, e drstolof gt st
3}4l The SHAPAEHE QA B Ba gRe Aestd 4 ol
HEF] E 23t el 33t el By

11 33.33% 25.00% 25.00% 83.33%

1€ 16.67% 25.00% 25.00% 66.67%

4 0.00% 8.33% 25.00% 33.33%
A R ShL Eulo]xo] 7] Jetael tHE AR, F14 Ak, okt AT A Faste] FA17] Hhgy]
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NLCS JEJU % #% s Ao nt 11 &
2021-22

PR

400,000 #7T (FiBiE)
AL B A B A F A BT A )G S B I AT IR E W IR e T

EME AR
400,000 %70 (1B iE)
EMRAGE R T4, A REAENKRE RS NI,

NFARIES

2,800,000 #h7T (iBF)
ERTHARFEEHANFOFE, AFAEEL RBFIZ FRILLFE T A, BURNFIAGREB R,

TR
3,000,000 #5T (F3RiT)
TRFAE T4 FAERTENKRIT RS AT R,

BERAR
500,000 # 7T (Fi&iF)

ERARRE AT IR L. FERTEERA ARG L GHE—RELINE & T A,
T+

FHE %ﬁm%%m%A%
PR TAT BT T & ﬁ”fld/‘%ﬁékﬁp FATe do B BB AT F L, KA 2.5%09 4 e,



S &5 — R XA % —3H (50%) % =4 (25%) % =4 (25%)
KRW USD | KRW UsD KRW usD KRW usD KRW usD
J“(r;;)r 17,564,400 | 10,180 | 17,125290 | 9,925 | 8,782,200 | 5090 | 4,391,100 | 2,545 | 4,391,100 | 2,545
OJ(L:”_'?(;) 19515280 | 11,312(19,027,390 | 11,029 | 9,757,640 | 5656 | 4,878,820 | 2,828 | 4,878,820 | 2,828
Middle
(Y7 -Y9) 20,434,200 | 11,844 19,923,340 | 11,547 | 10,217,100 | 5922 | 5,108,550 | 296! | 5,108550 | 2961
Upper
Y10 Y1 1) 23,235,080 | 13,464 22,654,200 | 13,127 | 11,617,540 | 6,732 | 5808770 | 3366 | 5808770 | 3,366
Sixth Form
Y12 -Y13) 24,621,480 | 14,264 [ 24,005,900 | 13907 | 12,310,740 | 7,132 | 6,155,370 | 3,566 | 6,155,370 | 3,566
Ak B 1 2021 4 6H 188 | 20214 6A 188 | 20214 11 A 128 | 202242/ 188

* S HRRBE IR SR T B, HAEfe— S P oy Z AN AT

*EFHE G, FrhFRAEREL, MEREM ARG TR, ANGZTUTiRRLFRG L. .

R B AT I8 AR

o R A AFFIBIZANMERB L, WEEIAAENZINEBRN o RPELAFFIBNZ ENERFL, WAER

FATHEAN S B4 15 B F10950% . AT T X G5 % AR .
1 & —RME AT %— % =4 %=1
Junior
11412,857 11,127,535 3,804,285 3,804,286 3.804.286
Weekly Boarder
(Y3 -Y6)
Junior 13.315,000 12,982,125 4438333 4438333 4438334
(Y3 -Y6) 312, 752, 430, 435, 438,
Middle
7 v 15411000 15025720 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Upper
10 ) 15411000 15025720 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Sh Form 15,786,000 15391350 5.262.000 5,262,000 5.262,000
Y12-Y13) /96, 371, 1262, 262, 1262,
FOR:E 2021 % 6/ 188 | 20218 64 188 | 20214 117 128 | 20224 24 188
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400,000 #7T (TiRiE)
2542k AR, o R 2 P P AR 5 I 45 8 I AR BT R B2 A, XA A B a0 Ip i R,
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Ak,

PO AP @ 6T X FAAR R F iR LR, thdedh 5, B AFFEHBRAAREFHIL, MK AT T AR

Ty HAR SR ARAE T & PTALE 690 B Ao B K IAT

PP 2 3B 3K R A Z BRI IATF e A8 T 09 F AR FEH o A5 4, R IAWF T F 28 Tt LB TR £

Ate R ZHAATZHT, RS A ATHFIRAL,

5

(202143 A24 B443T) RALARIE T AT 4977 B o 5 HB AP @5 X I LRI ENIDY, Flhedb s, B NFS

A ARBFRFE B

B CF R AE )

- | F=FH | F=FH 2l
HE—FF0E S RZAT @) O 100.00%
FEZ AT 5 = 57 A0 AR 18] A 2B R 1A 0] O 66.66%
5N X O 33.33%
%A X 0.00%
B AR BJRE 69 B B% (BRE®)
HFIFAEZ AT :
. AR
(A% 3% B A IRIE)
FMFIEZ G
) B
(ARIEF A RS T 8 )

SU B ALk A o

FARAAEH AR ST A BAX P 3L F 0 TR T — LRI dee R ZATLT I8, ARIEFBAEATT

VAfE e T —3 i B b RAF AT 2w,
Reception - Year 2

18 77 4 LA T AT

Year 3 - Year 13

T IUERE A ORI 4w,

¥ PG

MHFFFPNFHFAE, AT (Fh FEARERR) ARFEFENFORETE, TTARFE S IR AR 2R

HFF, KRT AT R AR A K.

N % — At EEREN PP B
[ A N 33.33% 25.00% 25.00% 83.33%
| A NZ 16.67% 25.00% 25.00% 66.67%
4 NF 0.00% 8.33% 25.00% 33.33%

* ERFM: HAFRE R LER “FFRINFFERAGABOR” ARRE S L.
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